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NORDIC COMBINED
WORLD CUP 2025/2026

CALENDAR MEN

Date
28 Nov 2025

29 Nov 2025

30 Dec 2025

06 Dec 2025

07 Dec 2025

12 Dec 2025

13 Dec 2025

19 Dec 2025

20 Dec 2025

03 Jan 2026

04 Jan 2026

09 Jan 2026

10 Jan 2026

11 Jan 2026

17 Jan 2026

18 Jan 2026

30 Jan 2026

31 Jan 2026

01 Feb 2026

11 Feb 2026

17 Feb 2026

19 Feb 2026

27 Feb 2026

06 Mar 2026

07 Mar 2026

15 Mar 2026

Venue
Ruka (FIN)

Ruka (FIN)

Ruka (FIN)
Trondheim (NOR)
Trondheim (NOR)
Lake Placid (USA)
Lake Placid (USA)
Ramsau (AUT)
Ramsau (AUT)
Schonach (GER)
Schonach (GER)
Otepéaa (EST)
Otepéaa (EST)
Otepéaa (EST)
Oberhof (GER)
Oberhof (GER)
Seefeld (AUT)
Seefeld (AUT)
Seefeld (AUT)
Predazzo (ITA)
Winter Olympics
Predazzo (ITA)
Winter Olympics
Predazzo (ITA)
Winter Olympics
Kulm (AUT)

Lahti (FIN)

Lahti (FIN)

Oslo (NOR)

CALENDAR WOMEN

Discipline Date Venue

Ski Jumping HS 142 05 Dec 2025 Trondheim (NOR)
Cross-Country 7,5 km

Ski Jumping HS 142 06 Dec 2025 Trondheim (NOR)
Cross-Country 10 km

Cross-Country 10 km 12 Dec 2025 Lake Placid (USA)
Ski Jumping HS 142

Cross-Country 10 km 14 Dec 2025 Lake Placid (USA)
Ski Jumping HS 102

Ski Jumping HS 138 19 Dec 2025 Ramsau (AUT)
Cross-Country 10 km

Cross-Country 10 km 20 Dec 2025 Ramsau (AUT)
Ski Jumping HS 128

Ski Jumping HS 128 03 Jan 2026 Schonach (GER)
Cross-Country 10 km

Cross-Country 10 km 04 Jan 2026 Schonach (GER)
Ski Jumping HS 98

Ski Jumping HS 98 09 Jan 2026 Otepéaa (EST)
Cross-Country 10 km

Ski Jumping HS 100 10 Jan 2026 Otepaa (EST)
Cross-Country 10 km

Ski Jumping HS 100 11 Jan 2026 Otepéaa (EST)
Cross-Country 7,5 km

Cross-Country 10 km 17 Jan 2026 Oberhof (GER)
Ski Jumping HS 97

Ski Jumping HS 97 18 Jan 2026 Oberhof (GER)
Cross-Country 10 km

Ski Jumping HS 97 30 Jan 2026 Seefeld (AUT)
Cross-Country 10 km

Ski Jumping HS 100 31 Jan 2026 Seefeld (AUT)
Cross-Country 10 km

Ski Jumping HS 100 01 Feb 2026 Seefeld (AUT)
Cross-Country 10 km

Cross-Country 10 km 06 Mar 2026 Lahti (FIN)

Ski Jumping HS 109

Ski Jumping HS 109 07 Mar 2026 Lahti (FIN)
Cross-Country 7,5 km

Ski Jumping HS 109 15 Mar 2026 Oslo (NOR)

Cross-Country 5 km

Ski Jumping HS 109
Cross-Country 10 km

Ski Jumping HS 143
Cross-Country 10 km
Team Ski Jumping HS 143
Cross-Country 2 x 7,5 km
Ski Flying HS 235
Cross-Country 10 km

Ski Jumping HS 130
Cross-Country 10 km
Mixed Ski Jumping HS 130
Cross-Country 4 x 5 km
Ski Jumping HS 134
Cross-Country 10 km

Time=Central European Time (CET); Information is subject to change

Discipline

Ski Jumping HS 102
Cross-Country 5 km
Cross-Country 5 km
Ski Jumping HS 102
Cross-Country 5 km
Ski Jumping HS 128
Ski Jumping HS 128
Cross-Country 5 km
Cross-Country 5 km
Ski Jumping HS 98
Ski Jumping HS 98
Cross-Country 5 km
Ski Jumping HS 100
Cross-Country 5 km
Ski Jumping HS 100
Cross-Country 5 km
Cross-Country 5 km
Ski Jumping HS 97
Ski Jumping HS 97
Cross-Country 5 km
Ski Jumping HS 97
Cross-Country 5 km
Ski Jumping HS 100
Cross-Country 5 km
Ski Jumping HS 100
Cross-Country 5 km
Cross-Country 5 km
Ski Jumping HS 109
Ski Jumping HS 109
Cross-Country 5 km
Ski Jumping HS 109
Cross-Country 7,5 km
Ski Jumping HS 130
Cross-Country 5 km
Mixed Jumping HS130
Cross-Country 4x5km
Ski Jumping HS 134
Cross-Country 5 km
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